Booz | Allen | Hamilton

The Department of Defense Awards Booz Allen a Place on \$495M IDIQ Contract to Conquer Tough Technical Challenges

May 29, 2018

MCLEAN, Va.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--May 29, 2018-- The <u>Naval Air Systems Command</u> (NAVAIR) is responsible for providing full life-cycle support to naval aviation aircraft, weapons and systems deployed by sailors and marines on the front lines. To fulfill its mission in support of U.S. Department of Defense (DoD) priorities, the NAVAIR 6.8 Corporate Business Office (CBO) has awarded <u>Booz Allen Hamilton</u> (NYSE: BAH) a spot on the Program and Systems Support (PASS) contract in April of 2017 – carrying a ceiling value of \$495M. Under PASS, Booz Allen will compete with seven other awardees to drive DoD programs and systems forward throughout the five-year duration of this contract.

"We are honored to partner with NAVAIR to deliver full-spectrum technical expertise, insight, political awareness and technical direction, which will enable the DoD to fulfill current and emerging defense objectives globally," said Dottie Simeona, a Booz Allen vice president. "Our customers are facing extreme pressures to become more integrated, interoperable, capable and mission ready for every dollar invested. PASS provides Booz Allen with an opportunity to deliver integrated solutions that will enable quantifiable outcomes."

Booz Allen has a long history of supporting the U.S. Defense Department that spans more than 75 years when the firm won its first Navy contract in 1940. To learn more about Booz Allen's Defense work, visit here.

About Booz Allen Hamilton

For more than 100 years, business, government, and military leaders have turned to Booz Allen Hamilton to solve their most complex problems. They trust us to bring together the right minds: those who devote themselves to the challenge at hand, who speak with relentless candor, and who act with courage and character. They expect original solutions where there are no roadmaps. They rely on us because they know that—together—we will find the answers and change the world.

We solve the most difficult management and technology problems through a combination of consulting, analytics, digital solutions, engineering, and cyber expertise. With global headquarters in McLean, Virginia, our firm employs more than 23,300 people and had revenue of \$5.80 billion for the 12 months ended March 31, 2017. To learn more, visit BoozAllen.com. (NYSE: BAH)

BAHPR-CW

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180529005690/en/

Source: Booz Allen Hamilton

Booz Allen Hamilton Media Relations James Fisher, 703-377-7595 Fisher James@bah.com or Investor Relations Curt Riggle, 703-377-5332 Riggle Curt@bah.com